after  sunset  and  before  the  sunrise  and  shall  also 

maintain decency while breaking open the locks to 

recover the infringing material.  

27.7 The fee of the Local Commissioner shall be payable 

by Plaintiff and is tentatively fixed at  Rs.1,50,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only),  apart 

from all other out-of-packet expenses. The fee shall 

be paid in advance before the visit to the premises of 

the  aforesaid  defendant  and  that  too  without 

deducting TDS thereof. 

27.8 The  Local  Commissioner  shall  visit  the  aforesaid